

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE  
**Location:** SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00  
 Budget:

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.  
 1300 N. Bahnsen  
 Address: Avenue

Journey Group  
 Companies dba Black-  
 Bidder: Top Paving  
 Address: 4500 W. 58th Street

Asphalt Surfacing  
 Bidder: Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 01/28/16  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	9	\$ 15.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 141.75
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	9	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 148.50	\$ 15.75	\$ 141.75
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	117	\$ 2.50	\$ 292.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 351.00
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	5	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 25.00
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300	\$ 15.30	\$ 4,590.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	780	\$ 12.50	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 15,405.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 14,820.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
9	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
10	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	7	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00
11	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	3	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 690.00
12	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
13	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
14	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
15	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	1	\$ 305.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
16	120.6300	WATE FOR VEGETATION	MG	800	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00
17	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	54	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,431.00
18	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	175	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,793.75	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	690	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 759.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 724.50
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	13282	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,328.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,328.20	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,593.84
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00
22	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	5.28	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,412.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,808.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,544.00
23	733.0100	SODDING	SY	178	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,023.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 1,112.50	\$ 5.90	\$ 1,050.20
24	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	133	\$ 3.10	\$ 412.30	\$ 3.30	\$ 438.90	\$ 3.15	\$ 418.95
25	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	225	\$ 3.20	\$ 720.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 787.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 731.25
26	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	800	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,720.00
27	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	2380	\$ 0.25	\$ 595.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 595.00	\$ 0.26	\$ 618.80
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	15	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,260.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
30	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00
31	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1119	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,293.95	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,461.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 2,349.90
32	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
33	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	2	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
34	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGNS	EA	4	\$ 20.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00
35	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	86	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,311.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 1,341.60
36	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	86	\$ 48.75	\$ 4,192.50	\$ 52.00	\$ 4,472.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 4,214.00
37	450.4516	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 815.00	\$ 815.00
38	450.4517	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 675.00
39	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCREETE	CY	9.09	\$ 575.00	\$ 5,225.75	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,908.50	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,454.00
40	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1393	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,089.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,089.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,089.50
41	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
42	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00
44	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	7	\$ 450.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 3,255.00
45	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
46	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
47	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
48	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	14870	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,948.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,948.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,948.00
49	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE 1 HIGH PERFORMANCE GEOFABRIC TRIAX	TON	3430	\$ 11.75	\$ 40,302.50	\$ 12.40	\$ 42,532.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 42,532.00
50	SPECIAL TX7 BY TENSAR	SY	1200	\$ 5.50	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 5,760.00	
51	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE POLYMER	TON	760	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 9,880.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 11,324.00
52	SPECIAL MODIFIED	TON	3170	\$ 64.25	\$ 203,672.50	\$ 63.95	\$ 202,721.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 199,710.00	
53	380.0050	8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	111	\$ 67.25	\$ 7,464.75	\$ 71.00	\$ 7,881.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 7,548.00
54	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	69	\$ 41.25	\$ 2,846.25	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,036.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,898.00
55	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	156	\$ 65.25	\$ 10,179.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 10,764.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 10,296.00
56	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	4963	\$ 11.00	\$ 54,593.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 57,074.50	\$ 11.30	\$ 56,081.90
57	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	LF	112	\$ 14.50	\$ 1,624.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 1,646.40
58	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	66	\$ 63.25	\$ 4,174.50	\$ 67.00	\$ 4,422.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 4,224.00
59	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	12400	\$ 3.50	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 44,640.00
60	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	640	\$ 4.15	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,688.00
61	SPECIAL 4" COLORED MEDIUM PCC PAVEMENT	LF	15513	\$ 4.00	\$ 62,052.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 65,930.25	\$ 4.10	\$ 63,603.30	
62	SPECIAL 6" COLORED MEDIUM PCC PAVEMENT	LF	590	\$ 5.15	\$ 3,038.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 3,097.50	
63	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE PAINT ON CURB FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	LF	32	\$ 47.50	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 1,545.60
64	9.0551	MATERIALS BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM	LS	1	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00
65	SPECIAL 40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH TWIN	EA	6	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 14,100.00	
66	SPECIAL ARMS 40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 5,060.00	
67	SPECIAL INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE HEAD	EA	10	\$ 61.40	\$ 614.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 620.00	
68	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	48	\$ 87.75	\$ 4,212.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 4,272.00
69	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 930.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 1,780.00
70	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 61.40	\$ 122.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00
71	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	950	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,087.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,230.00
72	SPECIAL 2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	1526	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,899.40	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,052.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,975.70	
73	SPECIAL UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	500	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 400.00	
74	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 1,640.00
75	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 61.40	\$ 61.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00
76	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	1300	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,005.00
77	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 5.15	\$ 20.60	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 21.00

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

**A/E Firm:** JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  
**Address:** 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

**Bid Estimate:** \$ 1,651,000.00  
**Budget:**

**Bidder:** Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.  
 1300 N. Bahnsen  
**Address:** Avenue

**Bidder:** Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving  
**Address:** 4500 W. 58th Street

**Bidder:** Asphalt Surfacing Company  
**Address:** 1205 W. Russell

**City/State/Zip:** SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
**Phone No.:** 605.367.1036

**Letting Date:** 01/28/16  
**Time:** 2:15 PM

**City/State/Zip:** Sioux Falls, SD 57103  
**Phone No.:** 605.334.3204

**City/State/Zip:** Sioux Falls, SD 57108  
**Phone No.:** 605.336.9512

**City/State/Zip:** Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
**Phone No.:** 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
78	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	18	\$ 5.15	\$ 92.70	\$ 5.50	\$ 99.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 94.50
79	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET DELINEATOR	EA	12	\$ 5.15	\$ 61.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 63.00
80	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	167.2	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,713.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,839.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,755.60
81	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	59.5	\$ 11.25	\$ 669.38	\$ 12.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 684.25
82	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	25.5	\$ 12.25	\$ 312.38	\$ 13.00	\$ 331.50	\$ 12.60	\$ 321.30
		FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH								
83	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	120.4	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,468.20	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,648.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,528.40
84	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	25	\$ 20.50	\$ 512.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 525.00
85	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	4	\$ 20.50	\$ 82.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 84.00
86	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	3723	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,233.80	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,419.95	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,419.95
87	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	969	\$ 0.60	\$ 581.40	\$ 0.65	\$ 629.85	\$ 0.65	\$ 629.85
88	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	108	\$ 1.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 172.80	\$ 1.60	\$ 172.80
89	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	25	\$ 5.15	\$ 127.50	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 131.25
90	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	15	\$ 51.50	\$ 772.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 780.00
		EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT BICYCLE								
91	SPECIAL	SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 77.75	\$ 544.25	\$ 82.00	\$ 574.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 553.00
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING								
92	633.5000	4"	FT	4692	\$ 0.20	\$ 938.40	\$ 0.22	\$ 1,032.24	\$ 0.21	\$ 985.32
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING								
93	633.5005	8"	FT	108	\$ 0.40	\$ 43.20	\$ 0.44	\$ 47.52	\$ 0.42	\$ 45.36
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING								
94	633.5015	24"	FT	25	\$ 2.05	\$ 51.25	\$ 2.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 52.50
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING								
95	SPECIAL	ARROW	EA	15	\$ 20.50	\$ 307.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 315.00
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING								
96	SPECIAL	BICYCLE SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 25.50	\$ 178.50	\$ 27.00	\$ 189.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 183.75
97	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 28,654.28	\$ 28,654.28	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
98	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	12	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 126.00
99	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	45	\$ 3.50	\$ 157.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 472.50
100	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	19	\$ 15.50	\$ 294.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 190.00
101	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	96	\$ 2.50	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 192.00
102	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	12	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 96.00
103	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	830	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 8,715.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00
104	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 2,520.00
105	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1796	\$ 14.00	\$ 25,144.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 24,246.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 23,348.00
106	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	6.64	\$ 10.00	\$ 66.40	\$ 27.00	\$ 179.28	\$ 26.25	\$ 174.30
107	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	2000	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 37,800.00
108	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
109	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00
110	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	13	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,850.00
111	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 1,404.00
112	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00
113	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00
114	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 315.00
115	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00
116	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	721	\$ 10.25	\$ 7,390.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,931.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,570.50
117	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	14	\$ 25.50	\$ 357.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 385.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 367.50
118	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	600	\$ 10.25	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,300.00
119	731.0100	FERTILIZIN	LB	625	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 687.50	\$ 1.05	\$ 656.25
120	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12018	\$ 0.05	\$ 600.90	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,201.80	\$ 0.04	\$ 480.72
121	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 790.00
122	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	4.88	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 5,002.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,368.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 5,124.00
123	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	75	\$ 3.20	\$ 240.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 243.75
124	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	760	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,584.00
125	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	760	\$ 0.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 380.00	\$ 0.53	\$ 402.80
126	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,246.00
127	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
128	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
129	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1475	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,023.75	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,245.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,097.50
130	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00
131	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA/DAY	70	\$ 25.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,837.50
		CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE								
132	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	2	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,050.00
133	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	9	\$ 10.25	\$ 92.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 94.50
134	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	25	\$ 15.25	\$ 381.25	\$ 16.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 15.60	\$ 390.00
135	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	25	\$ 48.75	\$ 1,218.75	\$ 51.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 1,233.75
136	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.99	\$ 625.00	\$ 3,118.75	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,368.25	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,193.60
137	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	604	\$ 1.50	\$ 906.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 906.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 906.00
138	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00
139	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 2,310.00
140	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00
141	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00
142	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	79	\$ 50.50	\$ 3,989.50	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,266.00	\$ 51.50	\$ 4,068.50
143	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	65	\$ 61.15	\$ 3,974.75	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00
144	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	144	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,044.00	\$ 7.75	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 1,058.40
145	950.3102	8" SANITARY SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00
146	950.3202	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	EA	2	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00
147	950.4005	48" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,430.00	\$ 5,430.00
148	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 390.00
149	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
150	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 467.00	\$ 467.00
151	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
152	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 130.00

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE  
**Location:** SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00  
 Budget:

Myrl & Roy's Paving, Inc.  
 1300 N. Bahnson Avenue

Journey Group Companies dba Black-Top Paving  
 Address: 4500 W. 58th Street

Asphalt Surfacing Company  
 Address: 1205 W. Russell

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 01/28/16  
 Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57103  
 Phone No.: 605.334.3204

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.336.9512

City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
153	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
154	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	3376	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,350.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,350.40	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,350.40
155	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE 1 HIGH PERFORMANCE GEO-FABRIC TRIAX	TON	4240	\$ 11.75	\$ 49,820.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 52,576.00	\$ 12.40	\$ 52,576.00
156	SPECIAL TX7 BY TENSAR		SY	2170	\$ 5.50	\$ 11,935.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,020.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 10,416.00
157	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE POLYMER	TON	350	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 14.90	\$ 5,215.00
158	SPECIAL MODIFIED		TON	6530	\$ 64.25	\$ 419,552.50	\$ 63.95	\$ 417,593.50	\$ 63.00	\$ 411,390.00
159	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$ 41.25	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00
160	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	311	\$ 65.25	\$ 20,292.75	\$ 69.00	\$ 21,459.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 20,526.00
161	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	6270	\$ 11.00	\$ 68,970.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 72,105.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 70,851.00
162	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	121	\$ 63.25	\$ 7,653.25	\$ 67.00	\$ 8,107.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 7,744.00
163	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20050	\$ 3.50	\$ 70,175.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 75,187.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 72,180.00
164	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3875	\$ 4.15	\$ 16,081.25	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,437.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 16,275.00
165	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	SF	128	\$ 47.50	\$ 6,080.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 6,182.40
166	9.0551	MATERIALS 30" ALUMINUM STREET LIGHT EMBED POL AND	LS	1	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
167	SPECIAL MAST ARM BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM		EA	3	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,965.00	\$ 5,895.00
168	SPECIAL 40" HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL		EA	12	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 28,200.00
169	SPECIAL INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE HEAD		EA	15	\$ 61.40	\$ 921.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 930.00
170	635.5020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	72	\$ 87.75	\$ 6,318.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,408.00
171	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 890.00
172	635.5482	POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE	EA	1	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
173	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 61.40	\$ 122.80	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 124.00
174	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	2365	\$ 3.25	\$ 7,686.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,277.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 8,277.50
175	635.8220	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 FURNISH AND INSTALL DIRECT BURY STREET	FT	101	\$ 6.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 656.50	\$ 6.20	\$ 626.20
176	SPECIAL LIGHT WIRE 6/3 URD ALUM		FT	763	\$ 2.75	\$ 2,098.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,289.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 2,212.70
177	SPECIAL 2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE		FT	2675	\$ 1.90	\$ 5,082.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,350.00
178	SPECIAL 1/C #4 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1		FT	245	\$ 1.75	\$ 428.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 1.85	\$ 453.25
179	SPECIAL UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE		FT	735	\$ 0.75	\$ 551.25	\$ 0.85	\$ 624.75	\$ 0.80	\$ 588.00
180	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 3,440.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 3,280.00
181	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 61.40	\$ 61.40	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00
182	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	2605	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,466.25	\$ 3.50	\$ 9,117.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 8,596.50
183	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR	EA	12	\$ 5.15	\$ 61.80	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 63.00
184	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	9	\$ 5.15	\$ 46.35	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 47.25
185	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	19	\$ 5.15	\$ 97.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 104.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 99.75
186	SPECIAL SALVAGE AND RESET DELINEATOR		EA	9	\$ 5.15	\$ 46.35	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 47.25
187	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	176.6	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,810.15	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,942.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,854.30
188	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	59.5	\$ 11.25	\$ 669.38	\$ 12.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 11.60	\$ 690.20
189	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	25.5	\$ 12.25	\$ 312.38	\$ 13.25	\$ 337.88	\$ 12.60	\$ 321.30
190	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	120.3	\$ 20.50	\$ 2,466.15	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,646.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,526.30
191	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	27	\$ 20.50	\$ 553.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 594.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 567.00
192	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 20.50	\$ 20.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 21.00
193	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	2	\$ 25.50	\$ 51.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 52.50
194	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	7924	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,754.40	\$ 0.66	\$ 5,229.84	\$ 0.63	\$ 4,992.12
195	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	9303	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,581.80	\$ 0.66	\$ 6,139.98	\$ 0.63	\$ 5,860.89
196	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	78	\$ 1.50	\$ 117.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 128.70	\$ 1.60	\$ 124.80
197	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	59	\$ 5.15	\$ 303.85	\$ 5.50	\$ 324.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 309.75
198	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	EA	21	\$ 51.50	\$ 1,081.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,092.00
199	633.1160	COMBINATION ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT BICYCLE	EA	3	\$ 62.20	\$ 186.60	\$ 66.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 189.00
200	SPECIAL SYMBOL GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		EA	8	\$ 77.75	\$ 622.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 656.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 632.00
201	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	17227	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,445.40	\$ 0.22	\$ 3,789.94	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,617.67
202	633.5005	8" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	78	\$ 0.40	\$ 31.20	\$ 0.44	\$ 34.32	\$ 0.42	\$ 32.76
203	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	59	\$ 2.05	\$ 120.95	\$ 2.20	\$ 129.80	\$ 2.10	\$ 123.90
204	SPECIAL ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		EA	21	\$ 20.50	\$ 430.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 462.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 441.00
205	SPECIAL COMBINATION ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		EA	3	\$ 25.50	\$ 76.50	\$ 27.65	\$ 82.95	\$ 26.25	\$ 78.75
206	SPECIAL BICYCLE SYMBOL		EA	8	\$ 25.50	\$ 204.00	\$ 27.65	\$ 221.20	\$ 26.25	\$ 210.00
207	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT		EA	1	\$ 255.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 1,555,000.00	Total Bid	\$ 1,628,335.85	Total Bid	\$ 1,640,612.78
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00 Bidder: SealPro, Inc. 612 Augustana Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 01/28/16 2:15 PM City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032 City/State/Zip: 57104 605.338.8597 City/State/Zip: 57105 605.336.0500  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 33,700.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	9	\$ 15.90	\$ 143.10	\$ 15.63	\$ 140.67	\$ 15.90	\$ 143.10
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	9	\$ 15.90	\$ 143.10	\$ 15.63	\$ 140.67	\$ 15.90	\$ 143.10
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	117	\$ 3.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 409.50
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 61.50
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300	\$ 8.48	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	780	\$ 19.08	\$ 14,882.40	\$ 18.76	\$ 14,632.80	\$ 19.10	\$ 14,898.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00
9	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00
10	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	7	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 903.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3,360.00
11	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	3	\$ 236.38	\$ 709.14	\$ 387.17	\$ 1,161.51	\$ 240.00	\$ 720.00
12	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
13	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 104.20	\$ 521.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00
14	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 106.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 104.20	\$ 312.60	\$ 106.00	\$ 318.00
15	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	1	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 312.60	\$ 312.60	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00
16	120.6300	WATE FOR VEGETATION	MG	800	\$ 10.60	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 10.42	\$ 8,336.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	54	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,431.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 1,406.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,350.00
18	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	175	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 10.42	\$ 1,823.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	690	\$ 1.06	\$ 731.40	\$ 1.04	\$ 717.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	13282	\$ 0.11	\$ 1,461.02	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,328.20	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,328.20
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 781.50	\$ 781.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
22	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	5.28	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5,596.80	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 5,501.76	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,280.00
23	733.0100	SODDING	SY	178	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,068.00	\$ 5.86	\$ 1,043.08	\$ 5.65	\$ 1,005.70
24	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	133	\$ 3.18	\$ 422.94	\$ 3.13	\$ 416.29	\$ 3.00	\$ 399.00
25	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	225	\$ 3.28	\$ 738.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 726.75	\$ 3.10	\$ 697.50
26	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	800	\$ 3.44	\$ 2,752.00	\$ 3.39	\$ 2,712.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,600.00
27	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	2380	\$ 0.26	\$ 618.80	\$ 0.26	\$ 618.80	\$ 0.25	\$ 595.00
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	15	\$ 84.80	\$ 1,272.00	\$ 83.36	\$ 1,250.40	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
30	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
31	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1119	\$ 2.12	\$ 2,372.28	\$ 2.08	\$ 2,327.52	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,461.80
32	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ 3,188.20	\$ 3,188.20	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
33	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	2	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
34	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGNS	EA	4	\$ 21.20	\$ 84.80	\$ 20.84	\$ 83.36	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
35	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	86	\$ 15.72	\$ 1,351.92	\$ 15.45	\$ 1,328.70	\$ 14.83	\$ 1,275.38
36	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	86	\$ 49.82	\$ 4,284.52	\$ 48.97	\$ 4,211.42	\$ 47.00	\$ 4,042.00
37	450.4516	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 823.62	\$ 823.62	\$ 809.63	\$ 809.63	\$ 777.00	\$ 777.00
38	450.4517	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 680.52	\$ 680.52	\$ 668.96	\$ 668.96	\$ 642.00	\$ 642.00
39	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCREETE	CY	9.09	\$ 604.20	\$ 5,492.18	\$ 627.00	\$ 5,699.43	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,681.25
40	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1393	\$ 1.54	\$ 2,145.22	\$ 1.60	\$ 2,228.80	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,089.50
41	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	6	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 928.80	\$ 5,572.80	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
42	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 245.00
43	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 318.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 930.00
44	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	7	\$ 318.00	\$ 2,226.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 435.00	\$ 3,045.00
45	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 928.80	\$ 1,857.60	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00
46	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	\$ 365.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 412.80	\$ 825.60	\$ 315.00	\$ 630.00
47	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	50	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 516.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
48	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	14870	\$ 0.37	\$ 5,501.90	\$ 0.89	\$ 13,234.30	\$ 0.39	\$ 5,799.30
49	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE 1 HIGH PERFORMANCE GEOTEXTILE TRIAX	TON	3430	\$ 14.05	\$ 48,191.50	\$ 12.13	\$ 41,605.90	\$ 13.70	\$ 46,991.00
50	SPECIAL TX7 BY TENSAR	SY	1200	\$ 5.30	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 6,120.00	
51	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE POLYMER	TON	760	\$ 15.05	\$ 11,438.00	\$ 14.96	\$ 11,369.60	\$ 15.90	\$ 12,084.00
52	SPECIAL MODIFIED	TON	3170	\$ 65.55	\$ 207,793.50	\$ 65.02	\$ 206,113.40	\$ 64.00	\$ 202,880.00	
53	380.0050	8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	111	\$ 68.90	\$ 7,647.90	\$ 55.00	\$ 6,105.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,883.00
54	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	69	\$ 42.40	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 2,984.25
55	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	156	\$ 66.78	\$ 10,417.68	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 59.90	\$ 9,344.40
56	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	4963	\$ 11.39	\$ 56,528.57	\$ 11.85	\$ 58,811.55	\$ 11.60	\$ 57,570.80
57	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	LF	112	\$ 14.84	\$ 1,662.08	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 18.15	\$ 2,032.80
58	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	66	\$ 64.66	\$ 4,267.56	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 61.90	\$ 4,085.40
59	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	12400	\$ 3.60	\$ 44,640.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 48,360.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 40,920.00
60	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	640	\$ 4.24	\$ 2,713.60	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 2,976.00
61	SPECIAL 4" COLORED MEDIAN PCC PAVEMENT	LF	15513	\$ 4.13	\$ 64,068.69	\$ 4.80	\$ 74,462.40	\$ 5.80	\$ 89,975.40	
62	SPECIAL 6" COLORED MEDIAN PCC PAVEMENT	LF	590	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 3,422.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 4,277.50	
63	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE PAINT ON CURB FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	LF	32	\$ 48.76	\$ 1,560.32	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 937.60
64	9.0551	MATERIALS BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM	LS	1	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00
65	SPECIAL 40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH IWIN	EA	6	\$ 2,373.10	\$ 14,238.60	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 13,996.80	\$ 2,239.00	\$ 13,434.00	
66	SPECIAL ARMS 40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 2,553.72	\$ 5,107.44	\$ 2,510.36	\$ 5,020.72	\$ 2,410.00	\$ 4,820.00	
67	SPECIAL INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE HEAD	EA	10	\$ 62.75	\$ 627.50	\$ 61.69	\$ 616.90	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	
68	635.5020	2' DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	48	\$ 89.70	\$ 4,305.60	\$ 88.18	\$ 4,232.64	\$ 84.65	\$ 4,063.20
69	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 898.00	\$ 1,796.00	\$ 882.75	\$ 1,765.50	\$ 848.00	\$ 1,696.00
70	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 62.75	\$ 125.50	\$ 61.69	\$ 123.38	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
71	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	950	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 3.40	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 3,097.00
72	SPECIAL 2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	1526	\$ 1.98	\$ 3,021.48	\$ 1.95	\$ 2,975.70	\$ 1.87	\$ 2,853.62	
73	SPECIAL UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	500	\$ 0.79	\$ 395.00	\$ 0.78	\$ 390.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 375.00	
74	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 825.45	\$ 1,650.90	\$ 811.44	\$ 1,622.88	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00
75	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 62.75	\$ 62.75	\$ 61.69	\$ 61.69	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
76	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	1300	\$ 3.89	\$ 5,057.00	\$ 3.82	\$ 4,966.00	\$ 3.67	\$ 4,771.00
77	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 5.30	\$ 21.20	\$ 5.21	\$ 20.84	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00 Bidder: SealPros, Inc. 612 Augustana Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 01/28/16 2:15 PM City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032 City/State/Zip: 57104 City/State/Zip: 57105  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Phone No.: 605.767.3502 Phone No.: 605.338.8597 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
78	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	18	\$ 5.30	\$ 95.40	\$ 5.21	\$ 93.78	\$ 5.00	\$ 90.00
79	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET DELINEATOR	EA	12	\$ 5.30	\$ 63.60	\$ 5.21	\$ 62.52	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
80	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	167.2	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,772.32	\$ 10.42	\$ 1,742.22	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,672.00
81	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	59.5	\$ 11.66	\$ 693.77	\$ 11.46	\$ 681.87	\$ 11.00	\$ 654.50
82	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	25.5	\$ 12.72	\$ 324.36	\$ 12.50	\$ 318.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 306.00
83	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	120.4	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,552.48	\$ 20.84	\$ 2,509.14	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,408.00
84	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	25	\$ 21.20	\$ 530.00	\$ 20.84	\$ 521.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
85	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	4	\$ 21.20	\$ 84.80	\$ 20.84	\$ 83.36	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
86	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	3723	\$ 0.64	\$ 2,382.72	\$ 0.63	\$ 2,345.49	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,233.80
87	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	969	\$ 0.64	\$ 620.16	\$ 0.63	\$ 610.47	\$ 0.60	\$ 581.40
88	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	108	\$ 1.59	\$ 171.72	\$ 1.56	\$ 168.48	\$ 1.50	\$ 162.00
89	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	25	\$ 5.30	\$ 132.50	\$ 5.21	\$ 130.25	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
90	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT BICYCLE	EA	15	\$ 53.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 781.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
91	SPECIAL	SYMBOL GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	7	\$ 79.50	\$ 556.50	\$ 78.15	\$ 547.05	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00
92	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	4692	\$ 0.21	\$ 985.32	\$ 0.21	\$ 985.32	\$ 0.20	\$ 938.40
93	633.5005	8" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	108	\$ 0.42	\$ 45.36	\$ 0.42	\$ 45.36	\$ 0.40	\$ 43.20
94	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	25	\$ 2.12	\$ 53.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 52.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00
95	SPECIAL	ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	15	\$ 21.20	\$ 318.00	\$ 20.84	\$ 312.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 300.00
96	SPECIAL	BICYCLE SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 26.50	\$ 185.50	\$ 26.05	\$ 182.35	\$ 25.00	\$ 175.00
97	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 29,841.94	\$ 29,841.94	\$ 38,109.20	\$ 38,109.20	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
98	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	12	\$ 10.60	\$ 127.20	\$ 10.42	\$ 125.04	\$ 10.60	\$ 127.20
99	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	45	\$ 5.30	\$ 238.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 238.50
100	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	19	\$ 10.60	\$ 201.40	\$ 10.42	\$ 197.98	\$ 10.60	\$ 201.40
101	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	96	\$ 3.00	\$ 288.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 336.00
102	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	12	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 12.30	\$ 147.60
103	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	830	\$ 10.07	\$ 8,358.10	\$ 9.90	\$ 8,217.00	\$ 10.10	\$ 8,383.00
104	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300	\$ 8.48	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 8.34	\$ 2,502.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,550.00
105	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1796	\$ 13.25	\$ 23,797.00	\$ 13.03	\$ 23,401.88	\$ 13.25	\$ 23,797.00
106	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	6.64	\$ 26.50	\$ 175.96	\$ 26.05	\$ 172.97	\$ 26.50	\$ 175.96
107	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	2000	\$ 19.08	\$ 38,160.00	\$ 18.76	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 19.10	\$ 38,200.00
108	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 4,084.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 2,120.00
109	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 2,042.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 1,060.00
110	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	13	\$ 425.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 129.00	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 6,240.00
111	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	6	\$ 236.38	\$ 1,418.28	\$ 387.17	\$ 2,323.02	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,440.00
112	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 526.82	\$ 526.82	\$ 517.87	\$ 517.87	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00
113	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 104.20	\$ 521.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 530.00
114	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 106.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 104.20	\$ 312.60	\$ 106.00	\$ 318.00
115	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	3	\$ 318.00	\$ 954.00	\$ 312.60	\$ 937.80	\$ 318.00	\$ 954.00
116	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	721	\$ 10.60	\$ 7,642.60	\$ 10.42	\$ 7,512.82	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,210.00
117	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	14	\$ 26.50	\$ 371.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 364.70	\$ 25.00	\$ 350.00
118	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	600	\$ 10.60	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 10.42	\$ 6,252.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
119	731.0100	FERTILIZIN	LB	625	\$ 1.06	\$ 662.50	\$ 1.04	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 625.00
120	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12018	\$ 0.04	\$ 480.72	\$ 0.03	\$ 360.54	\$ 0.03	\$ 360.54
121	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 795.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 781.50	\$ 781.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
122	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	4.88	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 5,172.80	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 5,084.96	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,880.00
123	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	75	\$ 3.28	\$ 246.00	\$ 3.23	\$ 242.25	\$ 3.10	\$ 232.50
124	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	760	\$ 3.44	\$ 2,614.40	\$ 3.39	\$ 2,576.40	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,470.00
125	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	760	\$ 0.53	\$ 402.80	\$ 0.52	\$ 395.20	\$ 0.50	\$ 380.00
126	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	\$ 90.10	\$ 1,261.40	\$ 88.57	\$ 1,239.98	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,190.00
127	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 1,050.00
128	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
129	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1475	\$ 2.12	\$ 3,127.00	\$ 2.08	\$ 3,068.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,245.00
130	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
131	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA/DAY	70	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 1,823.50	\$ 26.50	\$ 1,855.00
132	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	2	\$ 530.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 521.00	\$ 1,042.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
133	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	9	\$ 10.60	\$ 95.40	\$ 10.42	\$ 93.78	\$ 10.00	\$ 90.00
134	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	25	\$ 15.72	\$ 393.00	\$ 15.45	\$ 386.25	\$ 14.83	\$ 370.75
135	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	25	\$ 49.82	\$ 1,245.50	\$ 48.97	\$ 1,224.25	\$ 47.00	\$ 1,175.00
136	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.99	\$ 646.60	\$ 3,226.53	\$ 671.00	\$ 3,348.29	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,243.50
137	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	604	\$ 1.54	\$ 930.16	\$ 1.60	\$ 966.40	\$ 1.50	\$ 906.00
138	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,615.00	\$ 615.00
139	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 928.80	\$ 1,857.60	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 2,340.00
140	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 318.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 310.00
141	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	2	\$ 318.00	\$ 636.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 870.00
142	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	79	\$ 51.94	\$ 4,103.26	\$ 51.06	\$ 4,033.74	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,871.00
143	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	65	\$ 62.54	\$ 4,065.10	\$ 61.48	\$ 3,996.20	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,835.00
144	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	144	\$ 7.42	\$ 1,068.48	\$ 7.29	\$ 1,049.76	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,008.00
145	950.3102	8" SANITARY SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 227.90	\$ 455.80	\$ 224.03	\$ 448.06	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00
146	950.3202	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	EA	2	\$ 181.26	\$ 362.52	\$ 178.18	\$ 356.36	\$ 171.00	\$ 342.00
147	950.4005	48" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,482.32	\$ 5,482.32	\$ 5,389.22	\$ 5,389.22	\$ 5,172.00	\$ 5,172.00
148	950.4802	8" BOOT FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 132.50	\$ 397.50	\$ 130.25	\$ 390.75	\$ 125.00	\$ 375.00
149	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 928.80	\$ 3,715.20	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 4,680.00
150	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 470.64	\$ 470.64	\$ 462.65	\$ 462.65	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00
151	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 412.80	\$ 1,651.20	\$ 315.00	\$ 1,260.00
152	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 130.25	\$ 130.25	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY

Project: IMPROVEMENTS

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00 Bidder: SealPros, Inc. 612 Augustana Bidder: D & G Concrete Construction, Inc. Bidder: Dakota Contracting Corporation  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: Address: Avenue, Suite 101 Address: 1408 E. 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD Address: 2208 W. 50th Street Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 01/28/16 2:15 PM City/State/Zip: Harrisburg, SD 57032 City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Phone No.: 605.767.3502 Phone No.: 605.338.8597 City/State/Zip: 57105 Phone No.: 605.336.0500

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
153	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	55	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 10.32	\$ 567.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 605.00
154	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	3376	\$ 0.37	\$ 1,249.12	\$ 0.89	\$ 3,004.64	\$ 0.39	\$ 1,316.64
155	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE 1 HIGH PERFORMANCE GEO-FABRIC TRIAX	TON	4240	\$ 14.05	\$ 59,572.00	\$ 12.13	\$ 51,431.20	\$ 13.50	\$ 57,240.00
156	SPECIAL TX7 BY TENSAR		SY	2170	\$ 5.30	\$ 11,501.00	\$ 5.42	\$ 11,761.40	\$ 5.10	\$ 11,067.00
157	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE POLYMER	TON	350	\$ 15.05	\$ 5,267.50	\$ 14.96	\$ 5,236.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 5,565.00
158	SPECIAL MODIFIED		TON	6530	\$ 65.55	\$ 428,041.50	\$ 65.02	\$ 424,580.60	\$ 64.00	\$ 417,920.00
159	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$ 42.40	\$ 4,240.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 43.25	\$ 4,325.00
160	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	311	\$ 66.78	\$ 20,768.58	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 18,613.35
161	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	6270	\$ 11.39	\$ 71,415.30	\$ 11.85	\$ 74,299.50	\$ 11.60	\$ 72,732.00
162	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	121	\$ 64.66	\$ 7,823.86	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,260.00	\$ 61.90	\$ 7,489.90
163	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20050	\$ 3.60	\$ 72,180.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 78,195.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 66,165.00
164	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3875	\$ 4.24	\$ 16,430.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 17,437.50	\$ 4.65	\$ 18,018.75
165	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE TAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	SF	128	\$ 48.76	\$ 6,241.28	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 29.30	\$ 3,750.40
166	9.0551	MATERIALS 30" ALUMINUM STREET LIGHT EMBED POL AND	LS	1	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
167	SPECIAL MAST ARM BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM		EA	3	\$ 1,983.86	\$ 5,951.58	\$ 1,950.18	\$ 5,850.54	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 5,616.00
168	SPECIAL 40" HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL		EA	12	\$ 2,373.10	\$ 28,477.20	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 27,993.60	\$ 2,239.00	\$ 26,868.00
169	SPECIAL INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE HEAD		EA	15	\$ 62.75	\$ 941.25	\$ 61.69	\$ 925.35	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00
170	635.5020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	72	\$ 89.70	\$ 6,458.40	\$ 88.18	\$ 6,348.96	\$ 84.65	\$ 6,094.80
171	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 898.00	\$ 898.00	\$ 882.75	\$ 882.75	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
172	635.5482	POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE	EA	1	\$ 1,513.60	\$ 1,513.60	\$ 1,487.90	\$ 1,487.90	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
173	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 62.75	\$ 125.50	\$ 61.69	\$ 123.38	\$ 60.00	\$ 120.00
174	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	2365	\$ 3.45	\$ 8,159.25	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,041.00	\$ 3.26	\$ 7,709.90
175	635.8220	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 FURNISH AND INSTALL DIRECT BURY STREET	FT	101	\$ 6.26	\$ 632.26	\$ 6.16	\$ 622.16	\$ 5.91	\$ 596.91
176	SPECIAL LIGHT WIRE 6/3 URD ALUM		FT	763	\$ 2.89	\$ 2,205.07	\$ 2.84	\$ 2,166.92	\$ 2.73	\$ 2,082.99
177	SPECIAL 2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE		FT	2675	\$ 1.98	\$ 5,296.50	\$ 1.95	\$ 5,216.25	\$ 1.87	\$ 5,002.25
178	SPECIAL 1/C #4 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1		FT	245	\$ 1.86	\$ 455.70	\$ 1.83	\$ 448.35	\$ 1.76	\$ 431.20
179	SPECIAL UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE		FT	735	\$ 0.79	\$ 580.65	\$ 0.78	\$ 573.30	\$ 0.75	\$ 551.25
180	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 825.45	\$ 3,301.80	\$ 811.44	\$ 3,245.76	\$ 780.00	\$ 3,120.00
181	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 62.75	\$ 62.75	\$ 61.69	\$ 61.69	\$ 60.00	\$ 60.00
182	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	2605	\$ 3.32	\$ 8,648.60	\$ 3.26	\$ 8,492.30	\$ 3.13	\$ 8,153.65
183	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR	EA	12	\$ 5.30	\$ 63.60	\$ 5.21	\$ 62.52	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00
184	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	9	\$ 5.30	\$ 47.70	\$ 5.21	\$ 46.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00
185	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	19	\$ 5.30	\$ 100.70	\$ 5.21	\$ 98.99	\$ 5.00	\$ 95.00
186	SPECIAL SALVAGE AND RESET DELINEATOR		EA	9	\$ 5.30	\$ 47.70	\$ 5.21	\$ 46.89	\$ 5.00	\$ 45.00
187	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	176.6	\$ 10.60	\$ 1,871.96	\$ 10.42	\$ 1,840.17	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,766.00
188	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	59.5	\$ 11.66	\$ 693.77	\$ 11.46	\$ 681.87	\$ 11.00	\$ 654.50
189	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	25.5	\$ 12.72	\$ 324.36	\$ 12.50	\$ 318.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 306.00
190	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	120.3	\$ 21.20	\$ 2,550.36	\$ 20.84	\$ 2,507.05	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,406.00
191	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	27	\$ 21.20	\$ 572.40	\$ 20.84	\$ 562.68	\$ 20.00	\$ 540.00
192	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 21.20	\$ 21.20	\$ 20.84	\$ 20.84	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
193	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	2	\$ 26.50	\$ 53.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 52.10	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00
194	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	7924	\$ 0.64	\$ 5,071.36	\$ 0.63	\$ 4,992.12	\$ 0.60	\$ 4,754.40
195	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	9303	\$ 0.63	\$ 5,860.89	\$ 0.63	\$ 5,860.89	\$ 0.60	\$ 5,581.80
196	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	78	\$ 1.59	\$ 124.02	\$ 1.56	\$ 121.68	\$ 1.50	\$ 117.00
197	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	59	\$ 5.30	\$ 312.70	\$ 5.21	\$ 307.39	\$ 5.00	\$ 295.00
198	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	EA	21	\$ 53.00	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 52.10	\$ 1,094.10	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00
199	633.1160	COMBINATION ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT BICYCLE	EA	3	\$ 63.60	\$ 190.80	\$ 62.52	\$ 187.56	\$ 60.00	\$ 180.00
200	SPECIAL SYMBOL GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		EA	8	\$ 79.50	\$ 636.00	\$ 78.15	\$ 625.20	\$ 75.00	\$ 600.00
201	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	17227	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,617.67	\$ 0.21	\$ 3,617.67	\$ 0.20	\$ 3,445.40
202	633.5005	8" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	78	\$ 0.42	\$ 32.76	\$ 0.42	\$ 32.76	\$ 0.40	\$ 31.20
203	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	59	\$ 2.12	\$ 125.08	\$ 2.08	\$ 122.72	\$ 2.00	\$ 118.00
204	SPECIAL ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		EA	21	\$ 21.20	\$ 445.20	\$ 20.84	\$ 437.64	\$ 20.00	\$ 420.00
205	SPECIAL COMBINATION ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		EA	3	\$ 26.50	\$ 79.50	\$ 26.05	\$ 78.15	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00
206	SPECIAL BICYCLE SYMBOL		EA	8	\$ 26.50	\$ 212.00	\$ 26.05	\$ 208.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 200.00
207	SPECIAL BENCHMARK MONUMENT		EA	1	\$ 265.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 1,649,788.25	Total Bid	\$ 1,659,572.02	Total Bid	\$ 1,716,568.34
-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------	-----------	-----------------

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY

**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.  
Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00  
Budget:

Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.  
Address: 27275 Verhey Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 01/28/16  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	9	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00
3	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	9	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00
4	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	117	\$ 3.30	\$ 386.10
5	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	5	\$ 16.50	\$ 82.50
6	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,640.00
7	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	780	\$ 22.00	\$ 17,160.00
8	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 32,750.00	\$ 32,750.00
9	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
10	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	7	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,155.00
11	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	3	\$ 210.00	\$ 630.00
12	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00
13	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
14	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
15	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
16	120.6300	WATE FOR VEGETATION	MG	800	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,800.00
17	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	54	\$ 27.55	\$ 1,487.70
18	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	175	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,925.00
19	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	690	\$ 1.10	\$ 759.00
20	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	13282	\$ 0.15	\$ 1,992.30
21	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
22	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	5.28	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,808.00
23	733.0100	SODDING	SY	178	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,094.70
24	734.0105	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	133	\$ 3.30	\$ 438.90
25	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	225	\$ 3.40	\$ 765.00
26	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	800	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,840.00
27	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	2380	\$ 0.30	\$ 714.00
28	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	15	\$ 88.00	\$ 1,320.00
29	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
30	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00
31	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1119	\$ 2.20	\$ 2,461.80
32	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE	LS	1	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
33	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
34	634.1050	TEMPORARY BUSINESS SIGNS	EA	4	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00
35	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	86	\$ 16.35	\$ 1,406.10
36	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	86	\$ 51.85	\$ 4,459.10
37	450.4516	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END FURNISH	EA	1	\$ 855.00	\$ 855.00
38	450.4517	42" RCP ARCH FLARED END INSTALL	EA	1	\$ 705.00	\$ 705.00
39	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCREETE	CY	9.09	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,681.25
40	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	1393	\$ 1.55	\$ 2,159.15
41	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	6	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00
42	671.0102	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
43	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
44	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	7	\$ 395.00	\$ 2,765.00
45	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
46	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	2	\$ 380.00	\$ 760.00
47	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	50	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
48	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	14870	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,178.50
49	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE 1 HIGH PERFORMANCE GEOTEXTILE TRIAX	TON	3430	\$ 11.00	\$ 37,730.00
50	SPECIAL TX7 BY TENSAR	SY	1200	\$ 6.75	\$ 8,100.00	
51	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE POLYMER	TON	760	\$ 12.35	\$ 9,386.00
52	SPECIAL MODIFIED	TON	3170	\$ 78.00	\$ 247,260.00	
53	380.0050	8" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	111	\$ 71.70	\$ 7,958.70
54	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	69	\$ 44.10	\$ 3,042.90
55	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	156	\$ 69.50	\$ 10,842.00
56	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	4963	\$ 11.85	\$ 58,811.55
57	650.7040	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF68	LF	112	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,724.80
58	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	66	\$ 67.30	\$ 4,441.80
59	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	12400	\$ 3.70	\$ 45,880.00
60	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	LF	640	\$ 4.40	\$ 2,816.00
61	SPECIAL 4" COLORED MEDIAN PCC PAVEMENT	LF	15513	\$ 4.25	\$ 65,930.25	
62	SPECIAL 6" COLORED MEDIAN PCC PAVEMENT	LF	590	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,245.00	
63	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE PAINT ON CURB FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	LF	32	\$ 50.75	\$ 1,624.00
64	9.0551	MATERIALS BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM	LS	1	\$ 332.00	\$ 332.00
65	SPECIAL 40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH IWIN	EA	6	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 14,820.00	
66	SPECIAL ARMS 40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	2	\$ 2,655.00	\$ 5,310.00	
67	SPECIAL INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE HEAD	EA	10	\$ 65.00	\$ 650.00	
68	635.5020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	48	\$ 93.00	\$ 4,464.00
69	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 935.00	\$ 1,870.00
70	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
71	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	950	\$ 3.55	\$ 3,372.50
72	SPECIAL 2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	1526	\$ 2.05	\$ 3,128.30	
73	SPECIAL UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	500	\$ 0.80	\$ 400.00	
74	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	2	\$ 855.00	\$ 1,710.00
75	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
76	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	1300	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,200.00
77	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	4	\$ 5.50	\$ 22.00

69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY

Project: IMPROVEMENTS

Location: 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC.

Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00

Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

Budget:

Address: 27275 Verhey Place

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Letting Date: 01/28/16  
Time: 2:15 PM

City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
78	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	18	\$ 5.50	\$ 99.00
79	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET DELINEATOR	EA	12	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00
80	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	167.2	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,839.20
81	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	59.5	\$ 12.10	\$ 719.95
82	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	25.5	\$ 13.20	\$ 336.60
		FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH				
83	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	120.4	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,648.80
84	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	25	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
85	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	4	\$ 22.00	\$ 88.00
86	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	3723	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,419.95
87	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	969	\$ 0.65	\$ 629.85
88	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	108	\$ 1.65	\$ 178.20
89	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	25	\$ 5.50	\$ 137.50
90	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW	EA	15	\$ 55.15	\$ 827.25
		EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT BICYCLE				
91	SPECIAL	SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 82.75	\$ 579.25
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				
92	633.5000	4"	FT	4692	\$ 0.25	\$ 1,173.00
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				
93	633.5005	8"	FT	108	\$ 0.45	\$ 48.60
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				
94	633.5015	24"	FT	25	\$ 2.20	\$ 55.00
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				
95	SPECIAL	ARROW	EA	15	\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00
		GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING				
96	SPECIAL	BICYCLE SYMBOL	EA	7	\$ 27.50	\$ 192.50
97	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
98	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	12	\$ 11.00	\$ 132.00
99	110.0600	REMOVE FENCE	FT	45	\$ 5.50	\$ 247.50
100	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	19	\$ 11.00	\$ 209.00
101	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	96	\$ 3.30	\$ 316.80
102	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	12	\$ 16.50	\$ 198.00
103	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	830	\$ 14.75	\$ 12,242.50
104	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	300	\$ 8.80	\$ 2,640.00
105	120.0600	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED BORROW	CY	1796	\$ 10.45	\$ 18,768.20
106	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	6.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.07
107	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	2000	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00
108	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00
109	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
110	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	13	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,145.00
111	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	6	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,260.00
112	900.0452	VALVE BOX REPLACEMENT	EA	1	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00
113	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	5	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00
114	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00
115	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	3	\$ 330.00	\$ 990.00
116	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	721	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,931.00
117	730.0251	SPECIAL PERMANENT SEED MIX 1	LB	14	\$ 27.55	\$ 385.70
118	730.0300	BOULEVARD TURF MIX	LB	600	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,600.00
119	731.0100	FERTILZIN	LB	625	\$ 1.10	\$ 687.50
120	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	12018	\$ 0.05	\$ 600.90
121	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00
122	732.0300	BONDED FIBER MATRIX	TON	4.88	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,368.00
123	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	75	\$ 3.40	\$ 255.00
124	734.0601	SILT FENCE	FT	760	\$ 3.55	\$ 2,698.00
125	110.1700	REMOVE SILT FENCE	FT	760	\$ 0.55	\$ 418.00
126	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	\$ 93.80	\$ 1,313.20
127	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	10	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
128	734.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	2	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00
129	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1475	\$ 2.20	\$ 3,245.00
130	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
131	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA/DAY	70	\$ 27.55	\$ 1,928.50
		CONSTRUCTION FURNISHED PORTABLE				
132	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA/WK	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
133	110.0530	REMOVE STORM SEWER PIPE	FT	9	\$ 11.00	\$ 99.00
134	450.0123	18" RCP CLASS 3 FURNISH	FT	25	\$ 16.35	\$ 408.75
135	450.0130	18" RCP INSTALL	FT	25	\$ 51.85	\$ 1,296.25
136	462.0100	CLASS M6 CONCRETE	CY	4.99	\$ 670.00	\$ 3,343.30
137	480.0100	REINFORCING STEEL	LB	604	\$ 1.55	\$ 936.20
138	670.1200	TYPE B FRAME AND GRATE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
139	671.0101	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX ASPHALT STREETS	EA	2	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
140	671.6100	TYPE Y MANHOLE FRAME AND LID	EA	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00
141	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	2	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00
142	950.0105	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 14-16' DEEP	FT	79	\$ 54.00	\$ 4,266.00
143	950.0106	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 16-18' DEEP	FT	65	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,225.00
144	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	144	\$ 7.70	\$ 1,108.80
145	950.3102	8" SANITARY SEWER COUPLINGS	EA	2	\$ 235.00	\$ 470.00
146	950.3202	8" SANITARY SEWER PLUG	EA	2	\$ 188.00	\$ 376.00
147	950.4005	48" MANHOLE 14-16' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
148	950.4802	8" BOOT FOR MANHOLE	EA	3	\$ 135.00	\$ 405.00
149	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
150	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER STORM SEWER	EA	1	\$ 490.00	\$ 490.00
151	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	4	\$ 380.00	\$ 1,520.00
152	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00



69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE - STREET AND UTILITY  
**Project:** IMPROVEMENTS  
 69TH STREET FROM SOUTHEASTERN AVENUE TO SYCAMORE AVENUE  
**Location:** SYCAMORE AVENUE

A/E Firm: JSA ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, INC. Bid Estimate: \$ 1,651,000.00 Bidder: Double H Paving, Inc.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 Budget: Address: 27275 Verhey Place  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Letting Date: 01/28/16 City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036 Time: 2:15 PM Phone No.: 605.498.2030

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
153	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	55	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00
154	205.0010	DUST CONTROL CHLORIDE	LB	3376	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,700.80
155	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE 1 HIGH PERFORMANCE GEO-FABRIC TRIAX	TON	4240	\$ 10.90	\$ 46,216.00
156	SPECIAL	TX7 BY TENSAR	SY	2170	\$ 6.75	\$ 14,647.50
157	260.3010	GRAVEL SURFACING ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE POLYMER	TON	350	\$ 12.35	\$ 4,322.50
158	SPECIAL	MODIFIED	TON	6530	\$ 73.00	\$ 476,690.00
159	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	100	\$ 44.10	\$ 4,410.00
160	380.4010	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	311	\$ 69.50	\$ 21,614.50
161	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	LF	6270	\$ 11.85	\$ 74,299.50
162	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	121	\$ 67.30	\$ 8,143.30
163	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	20050	\$ 3.70	\$ 74,185.00
164	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	3875	\$ 4.40	\$ 17,050.00
165	651.6010	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE MAX ON CITY FURNISHED ROADWAY LIGHTING	SF	128	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00
166	9.0551	MATERIALS 30' ALUMINUM STREET LIGHT EMBED POL AND	LS	1	\$ 465.00	\$ 465.00
167	SPECIAL	MAST ARM BREAKAWAY BASE LUMINAIRE POLE WITH ARM	EA	3	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 6,150.00
168	SPECIAL	40' HEIGHT FURNISH AND INSTALL	EA	12	\$ 2,470.00	\$ 29,640.00
169	SPECIAL	INSTALL LED LUMINAIRE HEAD	EA	15	\$ 65.00	\$ 975.00
170	635.5020	2" DIAMETER FOOTING	FT	72	\$ 93.00	\$ 6,696.00
171	635.5318	18" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	1	\$ 935.00	\$ 935.00
172	635.5482	POWER FEED GROUND POWER SOURCE	EA	1	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
173	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	2	\$ 65.00	\$ 130.00
174	635.8120	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 40	FT	2365	\$ 3.55	\$ 8,395.75
175	635.8220	2" RIGID CONDUIT SCHEDULE 80 FURNISH AND INSTALL DIRECT BURY STREET	FT	101	\$ 6.50	\$ 656.50
176	SPECIAL	LIGHT WIRE 6/3 URD ALUM	FT	763	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,289.00
177	SPECIAL	2/2/2/4 ALUMINUM WIRE	FT	2675	\$ 2.05	\$ 5,483.75
178	SPECIAL	1/C #4 AWG IMSA COPPER CABLE K1	FT	245	\$ 1.90	\$ 465.50
179	SPECIAL	UF 14/2 LUMINAIRE WIRE	FT	735	\$ 0.80	\$ 588.00
180	635.5324	24" DIAMETER JUNCTION BOX	EA	4	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00
181	635.5491	TIE TO EXISTING CONDUIT	EA	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00
182	635.8330	2" INNERDUCT SDR 13.5	FT	2605	\$ 3.40	\$ 8,857.00
183	110.5010	SALVAGE DELINEATOR	EA	12	\$ 5.50	\$ 66.00
184	110.5020	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN	EA	9	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50
185	110.5022	SALVAGE OBJECT MARKER	EA	19	\$ 5.50	\$ 104.50
186	SPECIAL	SALVAGE AND RESET DELINEATOR	EA	9	\$ 5.50	\$ 49.50
187	632.1320	2X2" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	176.6	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,942.60
188	632.1330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	59.5	\$ 12.10	\$ 719.95
189	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST FURNISH SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN WITH	FT	25.5	\$ 13.20	\$ 336.60
190	632.3050	REFLECTIVE SHEETING	SF	120.3	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,646.60
191	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	27	\$ 22.00	\$ 594.00
192	632.3065	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON STREET LIGHT	EA	1	\$ 22.00	\$ 22.00
193	110.1410	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKING ARROW	EA	2	\$ 27.50	\$ 55.00
194	633.1100	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	7924	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,150.60
195	633.1105	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	9303	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,046.95
196	633.1110	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 8" WHITE	FT	78	\$ 1.65	\$ 128.70
197	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE	FT	59	\$ 5.50	\$ 324.50
198	633.1155	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT	EA	21	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,155.00
199	633.1160	COMBINATION ARROW EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT BICYCLE	EA	3	\$ 66.00	\$ 198.00
200	SPECIAL	SYMBOL GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	8	\$ 83.00	\$ 664.00
201	633.5000	4" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	17227	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,306.75
202	633.5005	8" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	78	\$ 0.45	\$ 35.10
203	633.5015	24" GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	FT	59	\$ 2.20	\$ 129.80
204	SPECIAL	ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	21	\$ 22.00	\$ 462.00
205	SPECIAL	COMBINATION ARROW GROOVE PAVEMENT FOR PAVEMENT MARKING	EA	3	\$ 27.50	\$ 82.50
206	SPECIAL	BICYCLE SYMBOL	EA	8	\$ 27.50	\$ 220.00
207	SPECIAL	BENCHMARK MONUMENT	EA	1	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$ 1,790,355.47
-----------	-----------------